The measurement category and the carrying amount of financial assets and liabilities in accordance with
IAS 39 and IFRS 9 are compared as follows:

 Financial assets Original classification
under IAS 39

 New classification under
IFRS 9

Cash and cash equivalents Loans and receivables  At amortised cost
Trade and other receivables Loans and receivables  At amortised cost
Amounts due from related parties Loans and receivables  At amortised cost
Other receivables Loans and receivables  At amortised cost
Short-term deposit Loans and receivables  At amortised cost

 b) Reconciliation of statement of financial position balances from IAS 39 to IFRS 9

 The Company performed a detailed analysis of its business models for managing financial assets and

analysis of their cash flow characteristics.

The following table reconciles the carrying amount of financial assets, from their previous measurement
categories in accordance with IAS 39 to the new measurement categories upon transition to IFRS 9 on 1
July 2018:

 As at 1 July 2018
Group

Carrying amount
30 June 2018
under IAS 39

Remeasurement Carrying amount
1 July 2018 under

IFRS 9
Financial assets amortised at cost Shs’000 Shs’000 Shs’000

Trade receivables 179,011 - 179,011
Other receivables 124,189 - 124,189
Cash at bank balances 2,984 - 2,984
Short-term deposit 41,021 - 41,021
Amount due from related parties 327,415 - 327,415

 674,620 - 674,620

 As at 1 July 2018

Company
Carrying amount 30

June 2018 under
IAS39

Remeasurement Carrying amount
1 July 2018 under

IFRS 9
Financial assets amortised at cost Shs’000 Shs’000 Shs’000

Trade receivables 123,146 - 123,146
Other receivables  97,323 - 97,323
Cash at bank balances 2,181 - 2,181
Short-term deposit 41,021 - 41,021
Amount due from related parties 338,329 - 338,329

 602,000 - 602,000

Financial Statem
ents

55

Financial Statements

EAPC PLC ANNUAL REPORT 2018 - 2019

East African Portland Cement Plc
Financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2019

Notes (continued)

33

2 Summary of significant accounting policies(continued)

(a) Basis of preparation(continued)

 Changes in accounting policy and disclosures(continued)

 (i) New and amended standards adopted by the Group(continued)

 IFRS 9 Financial Instruments(continued)

 b) Reconciliation of statement of financial position balances from IAS 39 to IFRS 9(continued)

 The loss allowance for cash at bank balances and short-term deposit was assessed using the 12 months